
  

 

Gaylord Industries 
10900 SW Avery St.  
Tualatin, OR 97062 

Office: 503.691.2010 
Toll Free: 800.547.9696  

info@gaylordventilation.com  
www.gaylordventilation.com  

 
 
Gaylord Who To Contact List: 

 
General Manager 
Sam Scull 
971-223-1284, sam.scull@gaylordventilation.com 
 
National Sales Manager 
Keven Hass (Tualatin, OR) 
503.504.2869, keven.hass@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Regional Sales Managers 
Robert M. Carmichael, P.E., Southeast (Atlanta, GA) 
770.265.2562, rob.carmichael@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Pari Cecchini, M.E., Northeast (NYC) 
646.901.1949,  pari.cecchini@gaylordventilation.com  
 
Marketing Specialist 
Lori Jensen 
971.223.1250, Lori.Jensen@gaylordventilation.com 
513.900.7713 Cell 
 
Sales Engineering Team 
Leroy Digmann 
Team Lead /Senior Sales Engineer  
971.223.1246, leroy.digmann@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Jerry Austin 
Sales Engineer  
503.563.6546, Jerry.Austin@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Bob Draper 
Sales Engineer  
971.223.1218, bob.draper@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Bob Ruth 
Sales Engineer  
503.563.6488, robert.ruth@gaylordventilation.com 
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Sales Engineering Team continued  
 
Daniela Salagean 
Sales Engineer  
971.223.1286, daniela.salagean@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Wendy Perry   
Sales Engineer  
971.223.1230, wendy.perry@gaylordventilation.com 
971.727.9331 Cell 
 
 
Administrative 
Cheryl Bendickson 
Sales Administrator 
971.223.1245, Cheryl.Bendickson@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Service 
James Kirkpatrick 
Customer Service Supervisor 
971.223.1282, james.kirkpatrick@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Marv Ritter 
Technical Support  
971.223.1283, marvin.ritter@gaylordventilation.com 
 
Gale Campbell 
Customer Service Representative/Parts 
971.223.1264, gale.campbell@gaylordventilation.com 
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